

## Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: May 8, 2025

To: Councilman Kevin O'Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 2 (phase 2) #:

---

**CONTRACTOR:** Burns & McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc.  
Address: 9450 Ward Parkway  
Kansas City, MO 64114  
Contract # 470 / 82000379 – Dr. Jeremiah Cameron Park  
& Westport Stormwater Improvements-  
Amendment 1, Phase 2 (A)\*  
Contract Amount: \$30,316,573.00 (\$20,670,469 on Amendment 2)\*  
MBE Goal 10%  
WBE Goal: 10%  
Total MBE Achieved: 10%\*  
Total WBE Achieved: 12%\*

### **MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.  
Address: 1020 E. 8<sup>th</sup> St.  
Kansas City, MO 64106  
Scope of Work: Construction Phase Services / Final Design /  
Surveying  
Subcontract Amount: \$19,145  
Ownership: Andebrhan, Hagos  
Structure: African-American Male Code: 15

### **MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name: Parson & Associates, LLC  
Address: 1518 E. 18<sup>th</sup> St.  
Kansas City, MO 64108  
Scope of Work: Construction Phase Communications Project  
Administration  
Subcontract Amount: \$100,513  
Ownership: Parson, R. Jason  
Structure: African-American Male Code: 15

---

**MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name:	Tanner & Son Trucking Co., LLC	
Address:	734 E. 63 <sup>rd</sup> St., Suite 504 Kansas City, MO 64110	
Scope of Work:	Hauling	
Subcontract Amount:	\$375,000	
Ownership:	Tanner, Jabbar	
Structure:	African-American Male	Code: 15

**MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name:	HZ Trucking, LLC	
Address:	31019 S St. Route F Garden City, MO 64747	
Scope of Work:	Hauling	
Subcontract Amount:	\$350,000	
Ownership:	Hernandez, Paul	
Structure:	Hispanic-American Male	Code: 16

**MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name:	Whatever It Takes Electrical Contractors. LLC	
Address:	9709 E. 56 <sup>th</sup> St. Raytown, MO 64133	
Scope of Work:	Electrical	
Subcontract Amount:	\$1,280,000	
Ownership:	Rolls, John	
Structure:	African-American Male	Code: 15

**WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name:	Realm Construction, Inc.	
Address:	604 SE Industrial Dr. Blue Springs, MO 64014	
Scope of Work:	Concrete Paving / Flatwork	
Subcontract Amount:	\$1,400,000	
Ownership:	Phillips, Cathy	
Structure:	Caucasian Female	Code: 27

---

**WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name: Little Joe's Asphalt, Inc.  
Address: 134 N. 130<sup>th</sup> St.  
Bonner Springs, KS 66012  
Scope of Work: Asphalt Paving  
Subcontract Amount: \$400,000  
Ownership: Buehler, Theres  
Structure: Caucasian Female Code: 27

**WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name: Midwest Contracting Services, LLC dba R & B Trucking  
Address: 47 Kansas Ave.  
Kansas City, KS 66105  
Scope of Work: Hauling  
Subcontract Amount: \$480,000\*\*  
Ownership: Shoemaker, Rhonda  
Structure: Caucasian Female Code: 27

**WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:**

Name: Midwest Contracting Services, LLC dba R & B Trucking  
Address: 47 Kansas Ave.  
Kansas City, KS 66105  
Scope of Work: Aggregate Supplier  
Subcontract Amount: \$270,000 (\$540,000 X 60%)\*\*  
Ownership: Shoemaker, Rhonda  
Structure: Caucasian Female Code: 27

**Comments:**

\*Note: The participation listed above is on Amendment 2 – Phase 2 only. The goals of 10% MBE and 10% WBE still apply to the contract as a whole.

The participation approved on the original contract for Phase 1 was listed as 16% MBE and 5% WBE. The participation on the 1<sup>st</sup> Amendment for Phase 2A was approved at 7% MBE and 6% WBE.

\*\*Note: Midwest Contracting's subcontract amount is \$930,000. \$480,000 is for Hauling services which count 100% and \$450,000 of that amount is for supply of aggregate which counts at 60% of materials' cost:  $\$450,000 \times 60\% = \$270,000$ . The total amount for credit is listed as  $\$750,000 (\$480,000 + \$270,000)$ .

---

According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation on the project:

Dollars paid to the prime contractor by the City to date: \$2,473,703.48  
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: \$340,152.96 for 14% MBE  
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: \$113,024.88 for 5% WBE.

Original Contract Amount- Phase 1:	\$2,741,000.00
Amendment 1 (Phase 2(A)):	<u>\$6,905,104.00</u>
Current Contract Amount:	\$9,646,104.00
Proposed Amendment 2:	<u>\$20,670,469.00</u>
Proposed Contract Amount:	\$30,316,573.00